CALHOUN COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

NOTICE TO RECEIVE SEALED BIDS

Bid of ITB 2024-15 Commerce Building Restoration and Repairs

Phase II – Storefront Restoration, Window and Door Replacement

General Contractors are invited to bid on a General Contract for ITB 2024-15 Commerce Building Restoration and Repairs Phase II — Storefront Restoration, Window and Door Replacement in Blountstown, Florida on Tuesday, October 1, 2024, at 12:00 p.m. CST in accordance with Contract Documents. All bids must be a lump sum basis; segregated Bids will not be accepted. Bids will be publicly opened and acknowledged, Tuesday, October 1, 2024, at 2:00 p.m. CST, at the Calhoun County BOCC Board Room. Bids received after this time will not be accepted.

PROJECT: ITB 2024-15 Commerce Building Restoration and Repairs

Phase II – Storefront Restoration, Window and Door Replacement

BID DATE: October 1, 2024
BID DUE: 12:00 p.m. CST

LOCATION: Calhoun County Clerk's Office

20859 Central Avenue, East, Room 130, Blountstown, Florida 32424

<u>A Non-Mandatory Pre-Bid Conference</u> will be held on **Thursday**, **September 12**, **2024**, **at 9:00 a.m. CST at the Project Site**, **130 Central Ave E**, **Blountstown**, **FL 32424** and all bidders or their representatives are encouraged to be in attendance. The Pre-Bid Conference date is subject to change.

Bids shall be submitted in a sealed envelope, plainly marked with bidder's name, address, date and time of opening, Bid of ITB 2024-15 Commerce Building Restoration and Repairs, Phase II – Storefront Restoration, Window and Door Replacement.

A complete digital bid package can be obtained emailing hflowers@calhouncountyfl.gov or calling Hunter Flowers at 850-674-3966.

Calhoun County reserves the right to accept or reject any and all Statements of Bids in whole or in part, to waive informalities in the process, to obtain new Statements of Bids, or to postpone the opening pursuant to Calhoun County's purchasing policies. Each Statement of Bid shall be valid to Calhoun County for a period of ninety (90) days after the opening.

The Calhoun County Board of County Commissioners encourages Minority Business Enterprises to respond to this Bid Invitation.

Calhoun County is an Equal Opportunity, Affirmative Action, and Drug Free Work Place Employer.